North Star Social Media Disclosures and Terms of Use

Social Media Mission:

It is North Star's mission to keep in touch with our clients and shareholders and to introduce potential investors to North Star. We will share with users interesting or valuable information. Please read and follow these terms of use as it is of the utmost importance that we protect investors' privacy and keep the use of social media within our industry's laws, guidelines, and best practices.

Contact Us:

We would love to hear from you! Please refrain from using social media as a way to communicate with us. <u>Please click here to contact North Star.</u>

Postings by You:

We kindly request that you contact us by one of the methods provided in the above link and that you follow the following guidelines:

- Do not divulge any of your non-public personal information on social media;
- Do not communicate with us on social media with respect to your account with us;
- Do not discuss on social media matters that should be discussed directly with North Star or a North Star employee;
- Do not discuss on social media your experience as an investor with North Star or North Star employees because North Star is prohibited from allowing our clients and shareholders to publish testimonials on its social media pages;
- Do not give investment recommendations, stock performance predictions, or investment advice;
- Do not modify our content when you share it with others;
- Do not post advertisements or endorsements for the services of another person or firm;
- Do not spread rumors or make speculative statements; and
- Do not post comments that may be offensive to others.

Postings by Others:

North Star cannot control third-party posts on social media platforms that do not permit these posts to be blocked. Please note that postings from others do not reflect North Star's views and have not been reviewed or approved for accuracy or completeness.

Any comments posted by third parties relating to a client's or shareholder's experience with, or endorsement of, North Star or North Star's representatives (a "testimonial") may not be representative of the experience of other customers. A testimonial is not a guarantee of future performance or success.

Purpose of Information Provided:

Content is provided for informational or educational purposes only and is not tax, legal, financial planning, or investment advice. Neither the information nor any opinion expressed in this section constitutes an offer to buy or sell any securities or advisory products. Opinions expressed were current as of the date of the original communication but are subject to change. The information provided is general and is not information reasonably sufficient upon which to base an investment decision and should not be considered a recommendation to purchase or sell any particular security or to invest in any particular strategy or product. You should not regard this information as a substitute for the exercise of your own judgment. Investing involves risk, and there is no assurance of profit or protection against loss. Certain

content may include statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements that are based on management's current views and assumptions and involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance, or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. In addition to statements which are forward-looking by reason of context, the words "may, will, should, expects, plans, intends, anticipates, believes, estimates, predicts, potential, or continue" and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements.

About North Star:

The North Star Family of Financial Services is dedicated to guiding you and your family's financial decisions. At North Star, our philosophy is to create investment strategies, financial and benefit plans as well as family office services that reflect your particular needs and goals. Our clients benefit from personal attention and knowledgeable advice from staff that will help you navigate today's complex global financial markets.

Risks of Investing:

Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses of the North Star Funds. No-Load Mutual funds are sold without sales charge; however, they have ongoing expenses, such as management fees. This and other important information about each of the Funds are contained in the prospectus, which can be obtained at www.nsinvestfunds.com or by calling (855) 580-0900. The prospectus should be read carefully before investing. The North Star Funds are distributed by Northern Lights Distributors, LLC member FINRA/SIPC.

Privacy:

North Star is not responsible for the privacy policies of any social media platform on which North Star content may appear, including in any North Star space. <u>NSIMC - ITPP - Privacy Notice - NoOpt (2019 Sep)</u> (nsinvest.com)

Links to Third Party Material:

Hyperlinks to other Internet resources are provided for your convenience. North Star has selected these resources as having some value and pertinence, but their development and maintenance are not under the direction of North Star. North Star is not responsible for the content of these other sites, including the correctness, accuracy, timeliness, reliability, or suitability of such other sites. The inclusion of any link to such site does not imply endorsement by North Star of such site.

Copyrights:

The content of North Star's page, including text and graphics, or user interface design or logos, is protected by applicable copyright laws, © Copyright 2021 North Star Investment Management.

North Star hereby authorizes you to download, copy and display the content herein, but only for your personal, informational, non-commercial use. Modification or use of the content for any other purpose violates North Star's intellectual property. The material in this site is provided for lawful purposes only. You may not download, copy, display or distribute to third parties for commercial purposes any portion of the content without the prior written permission of North Star Investment Management 20 N. Wacker Dr., #1416, Chicago, IL 60606

Date: March 15, 2021